Therefore, the acquisition is accounted for as an asset acquisition. The costs of the Transaction are
allocated to the assets acquired and liabilities assumed, based on their relative fair values at the date
of purchase. No goodwill arises on the transaction. In the acquisition of Pharlap solely one intangible
asset related to the Cape Lambert Magnetite Project was acquired.

The contribution in kind of SunMirror Luxembourg into SunMirror has to be accounted for as a Reverse
Take Over of SunMirror and is also not within the scope of IFRS 3 because SunMirror as acquiree for
accounting purposes does not meet the definition of a business in accordance with IFRS 3. Therefore,
the exchange is accounted for within the scope of IFRS 2 (“Share-based Payment”).

- 3 -

PRO FORMA CONDENSED AND COMBINED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS OF 30 JUNE 2020

SunMir-
ror
AG

Historical
IFRS
USD

SunMirror
Luxembourg

S.A.
Historical

IFRS
USD

Pharlap

Holdings
Pte Ltd

Historical

FRS
AUD

Pharlap
Holdings

Pte Ltd
Historical

FRS
USD

Pro Forma

Adjust-
ment
IFRS
USD

Pro Forma
Combined

USD

ASSETS

Non-current assets
Exploration and evaluation assets  0 3,358,399 0 0 0  3,358,399

Intangible assets 0 0 0 0 25,871,411 c) 25,871,411

Total non-current assets 0 3,358,399 0 0 25,871,411  29,229,810
Cash and cash equivalents 234,082 7 0 0 0 a) 234,089

Other receivables 1,473 25,790 0  0 0  27,262

Total current assets 235,555 25,796 0 0   261,351

Total assets 235,555 3,384,195 0 0 25,871,411  29,491,161

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity

Share capital 327,030 1,247,727 2 1 -9,126 a) 1,565,632

Capital reserves 0 16.642.157 0 0 26,276,415 a)b)c) 42,918,572

Legal reserves 93 0 0 0 -93 a) 0

Accumulated loss -111,904 -14.641.660 -4,248,953 -2,917,968 2,519,468 a)b) -15,152,064

Foreign currency translation reserve 12,514 -279.832 0  0 -12,514 a) -279,832

Total equity 227,734 2.968.393 -4,248,951 -2,917,967 28,774,149  29,052,308
Non-current liabilities

Other payables 0 0 4,226,775 2,902,738 -2,902,738  0

Total non-current liabilities 0 0 4,226,775 2,902,738 -2,902,738  0
Current liabilities

Other payables 7,821 415,803 22,176 15,229 0 c) 438,853

Total current liabilities 7,821 415,803 22,176 15,229 0  438,853
Total liabilities 7,821 415,803 4,248,951 2,917,967 -2,902,738  438,853

Total equity and liabilities 235,555 3,384,195 0 0 25,871,411  29,491,161

- 4 -

PRO FORMA CONDENSED AND COMBINED STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND LOSS
FOR SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2020

SunMirror
AG

Historical
IFRS
USD

SunMirror
Luxembourg

S.A.
Historical

IFRS
USD

Pharlap

Hold-
ings Pte

Ltd

Histori-
cal

FRS

AUD

Pharlap
Holdings

Pte Ltd
Historical

FRS
USD

Pro
Forma

Adjust-
ment
IFRS
USD

Pro Forma
Combined

USD

Revenue 0 0 0 0 0 0

Exploration expenditure 0 -7,480 0 0 0 -7,480

Personnel expense -6,213 -27,551 0 0 0 -33,765

General and administrative expense -14,766 -296,276 -5,735 -3,770 -510,404 -825,217

Gross Profit -20,980 -331,307 -5,735 -3,770 -510,404 -866,461
Impairment expense 0 -13.054.900 0 0 0 -13.054.900

Operating loss -20,980 -13.386.207 -5,735 -3,770 -510,404 -13.921.361
Finance income 0 0 0 0 0 0

Finance expense -112 -85 0 0 0 -197

Loss before taxes -21,091 -13.386.293 -5,735 -3,770 -510,404 -13.921.558
Income tax 0 0 0 0 0 0

Loss for the period -21,091 -13.386.293 -5,735 -3,770 -510,404 -13.921.558

NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED AND COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1 Basis of preparation

The pro forma condensed and combined financial information has been prepared to illustrate the effect
of the financial statements as well as the transactions and has been prepared for informational purposes
only.

The historical financial statements of SunMirror and the historical consolidated financial statements of